Appendix A
Fees and Charges

Places and Spaces
Facilities, Waste & Infrastructure Services

Green Waste

Year 21/22 | Year 22/123 | |ncrease
Unit Fee (incl. | Fee (incl.

Statutory

Fee

Green waste - bin (service
fee)

Per bin

GST)
$132.00

GST) %

$135.00

Disposal tipping

Car
boot/stati
on wagon

seat up
or down

$21.50

$22.00

Disposal tipping - trailer

Greater
than six x
four

$62.00

$63.50

2.42%

Disposal tipping - trailer

Tandem
with high
sides

$147.00

$150.00

2.04%

Disposal tipping - trailer

Tandem

$81.00

$83.00

2.47%

Disposal tipping - trailer

Single
axle
greater
than six x
four high
sides

$104.50

$107.00

2.39%

Disposal tipping

Utility/sm
all van/
small
trailer
with high
sides

$68.50

$70.00

2.19%

Disposal tipping

Utility/sm
all van/
small
trailer

$41.50

$42.00

1.20%
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Fees and Charges

Transfer station/tipping fees

Statutory Year 21/22 | Year 22/23 Increase

Fee

Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. .
GST) GST) /o

Minimum charge fee N Per load $8.50 $8.70 2.35% Y

Domestic refuse N Car $29.50 $30.00 1.69% Y
boot/stati

on wagon
seat up
or down

Domestic refuse - car tyre N Per tyre $22.50 $23.00 2.22% Y
with rim
attached

Domestic refuse - car tyre N Per tyre $20.00 $20.50 2.50% Y
no rim

Domestic refuse - fridge N Per fridge | $21.00 $21.50 2.38% Y

Domestic refuse - mattress N Per $35.00 $35.00 0.00% Y
mattress

Domestic refuse - trailer N Single $179.00 $183.00 2.23% Y
axle
greater
than six x
four high
sides

Domestic refuse - trailer N Single $103.00 $105.00 1.94% Y
axle
greater
than six x
four

Domestic refuse - trailer N Tandem $215.50 $220.00 2.09% Y
with high
sides

Domestic refuse - trailer N Tandem $146.00 $149.00 2.05% Y

Domestic refuse - trailer N Utility/sm | $146.00 $149.00 2.05% Y
all van/
small
trailer
with high
sides

Domestic refuse (spoil, N Utility/sm | $146.00 $149.00 2.05% Y
bricks, concrete & dirt) all van/
small
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Fees and Charges

Year 21/22 | Year 22/23
Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. o
GST) GST) %

Increase

Statutory

Fee

trailer
with high
sides

Domestic refuse - ute/van N Utility/sm $66.50 $68.00 2.26% Y

all van/
small
trailer

Reinstatement charges

Statutory

Fee

Year
21/22

Fee (incl.

GST)

Year
22/23
Fee (incl.
GST)

Increase
%

Nature strip (light top soil and N Per (m?) $54.50 $55.50 1.83%

seed) (0-10m2)

Nature strip (light top soil and N Per (m?) $41.55 $42.40 2.05%

seed) (10-50m?)

Nature strip (light top soil and N Per (m?) $34.85 $35.60 2.15%

seed) (>50m2)

Nature strip (excavate/backfill N Per (m?) $114.00 | $116.00 1.75%

and seeded) (0-10m?)

Nature strip (excavate/backfill N Per (m?) $71.00 $72.50 2.11%

and seeded) (10-50m?2)

Nature strip (excavate/backfill N Per (m?) $54.50 $55.50 1.83%

and seeded) (>50m?)

Channel/kerb (bluestone N Per lineal | $257.00 | $262.50 2.14%

pitchers, dish gutters and metre

spoon drains concrete kerb)

Channel/kerb (concrete) N Per lineal | $203.50 | $208.00 2.21%
metre

Replace household drainage N Perlineal | $127.00 | $129.50 1.97%

outlet metre

Residential N Per (m?) $239.50 | $244.50 2.09%

crossovers/footpaths 125mm

thick concrete
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Fees and Charges

Statutory

Year
21/22

Fee (incl.
GST)

Year
22/23

Fee (incl.

GST)

Increase

%

(0-5m?)

Commercial Per (m?2) $270.50 | $276.00 2.03%
crossovers/footpaths 200mm
thick concrete
Dressed bluestone kerb and Perlineal | $278.50 | $284.50 2.15%
channel (replacement with metre
existing sawn bluestone)
Dressed bluestone kerb and Per lineal | $600.00 | $613.00 2.17%
channel (replacement with metre
new sawn bluestone)
Dressed bluestone Per (m?) $182.50 | $186.00 1.92%
reinstatement laneway (0-2m2)
Dressed bluestone Per (m?) $172.50 | $176.00 2.03%
reinstatement laneway (2-5m?2)
Dressed bluestone Per (m?) $152.00 | $155.00 1.97%
reinstatement laneway (5-20m2)
Dressed bluestone Per (m?) $111.50 | $113.50 1.79%
reinstatement laneway (20-50m?2)
Dressed bluestone Per (m?) $101.50 | $103.50 1.97%
reinstatement laneway (>50m?)
Footpaths pavers/pitchers Per (m?) $219.50 | $224.00 2.05%
(0-2m?)
Footpaths pavers/pitchers Per (m2) $219.50 | $224.00 2.05%
(2.01-5m2)
Footpaths pavers/pitchers Per (m?) $219.50 | $224.00 2.05%
(5.01-
20m2)
Footpaths pavers/pitchers Per (m?) $202.50 | $207.00 2.22%
(20.01-
50m?2)
Footpaths pavers/pitchers Per (m2) $202.50 | $207.00 2.22%
(>50m2)
Footpaths 75mm concrete Per (m?) $206.50 | $211.00 2.18%
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Statutory

Year
21/22

Fee (incl.
GST)

Year
22/23

Fee (incl.

GST)

Increase

%

macadam, asphalt over
pitchers) - over 125mm thick

Footpaths 75mm concrete Per (m?) $152.00 | $155.50 2.30%
(5.01-
20m?)
Footpaths 75mm concrete Per (m?) $127.00 | $130.00 2.36%
(20.01-
50m2)
Footpaths 75mm concrete Per (m?) $123.00 | $126.00 2.44%
(>50m?)
Footpaths (asphalt) Per (m?) $197.50 | $202.00 2.28%
(0-5m?)
Footpaths (asphalt) Per (m?) $152.00 | $155.50 2.30%
(5.01-
20m?2)
Footpaths (asphalt) Per (m?) $144.50 | $147.50 2.08%
(20.01-
50m2)
Footpaths (asphalt) Per (m?) $139.50 | $142.50 2.15%
(>50m?)
Remedial asphalt infill Per item $507.00 | $516.00 1.78%
Roads (asphalt on crushed Per (m?) $219.50 | $224.00 2.05%
rock base, asphalt over (0-5m?2)
macadam, asphalt over
pitchers) - 75mm to 125mm
thick
Roads (asphalt on crushed Per (m?) $192.00 | $196.00 2.08%
rock base, asphalt over (5-10m?2)
macadam, asphalt over
pitchers) - 75mm to 125mm
thick
Roads (asphalt on crushed Per (m?) $187.50 | $191.50 2.13%
rock base, asphalt over (>10m?)
macadam, asphalt over
pitchers) - 75mm to 125mm
thick
Roads (asphalt on crushed Per (m?) $310.00 | $317.00 2.26%
rock base, asphalt over (0-2m2)
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Year Year
Statutory 21/22 22/23 | Increase
Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)
Roads (asphalt on crushed N Per (m?) $262.00 | $267.50 2.10% N
rock base, asphalt over (2.01-5m?)

macadam, asphalt over
pitchers) - over 125mm thick

Roads (asphalt on crushed N Per (m2) $219.50 | $224.00 2.05% N
rock base, asphalt over (>5m2)
macadam, asphalt over

pitchers) - over 125mm thick

Steep driveway reinstatement N Per item $557.00 | $567.00 1.80% N
Traffic management fee N Perday | $1,215.0 | $1,235.0 1.65% N
0 0
Other Fees and Charges
Year Year
Statutory . 21/22 22/23 | Increase
Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)
Re-locate street furniture - N Per item $729.00 | $744.00 2.06% Y
bike hoop
Re-locate street furniture - N Peritem | $1,250.00 | $1,275.0 2.00% Y
seat 0
Re-locate street furniture - N Per item $792.00 | $809.00 2.15% Y
bollard
Re-locate street furniture - N Peritem | $1,140.00 | $1,165.0 2.19% Y
bin surround 0
Request to install new sign N Per item $142.50 | $145.50 2.11% Y
blades for private sporting
clubs, schools and or
Churches on either Council
owned assets or power pole
eg. "Balwyn Scout Group"
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Waste Collection

Statutory

Unit

Year
21/22

Fee (incl.

GST)

Year
22/23

Fee (incl.

GST)

Increase

%

charge for each residential
property

Camberwell Traders (Food Per quarter | $1,320.0 | $1,345.0 1.89%
premises) 0 0

Camberwell Traders Per quarter | $850.00 | $868.00 2.12%
(Retail premises)

Camberwell Traders Per quarter | $518.00 | $529.00 2.12%
(Office)

Greythorn Shopping Per quarter | $1,120.0 | $1,145.0 2.23%
Centre Traders (Large 0 0

Restaurant >100 seats)

Greythorn Shopping Per quarter | $562.00 | $574.00 2.14%
Centre Traders

(Restaurant/Café/Food

<100 seats)

Greythorn Shopping Per quarter | $233.50 | $238.50 2.14%
Centre Traders (Office 240

litre bin)

Greythorn Shopping Per quarter | $97.00 $99.00 2.06%
Centre Traders (Office 120

litre bin)

Greythorn Shopping Per quarter | $54.50 $56.00 2.75%
Centre Traders (Office 80

litre bin)

Maling Road Traders Per quarter | $562.00 | $574.00 2.14%
(Restaurant/Café/ Food

<100 seats)

Maling Road Traders Per quarter | $233.50 | $238.50 2.14%
(Office/Retail 240 litre bin)

Maling Road Traders Per quarter | $97.00 $99.00 2.06%
(Office/Retail 120 litre bin)

Maling Road Traders Per quarter | $54.50 $56.00 2.75%
(Office/Retail 80 litre bin)

Waste Levy - Minimum Per property | $261.00 | $262.00 0.38%
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Except for vacant land and those Residential Properties required to service own refuse disposal as a
condition of a Town Planning permit where a Waste Environment Levy will apply as a contribution to
waste and rubbish collection from public places.

Statutory Year Year Increase | GST
Fee 21/22 22/23 %
Fee (incl. | Fee (incl.
GST) GST)
Waste environment levy as N Per property | $120.00 | $120.00 0.00% N
per exception stated above
Waste collection - property N Per bin $261.00 | $262.00 0.38% N
garbage charge: 80 litre
bin
Waste collection - property N Per bin $477.00 | $477.00 0.00% N
garbage charge: 120 litre
bin
Waste collection - property N Per bin $1,160.0 | $1,161.0 0.09% N
garbage charge: 240 litre 0 0

bin. For Residential
properties with four or
more people in a
household and
Commercial properties 1

1: Fee only applies to Residential properties that have four or more people in a household and
Commercial properties.

Statutory Year Year Increase | GST
Fee 21/22 22/23 %

Fee (incl. | Fee (incl.
GST) GST)

Waste collection - property N Per bin $954.00 | $955.00 0.10% N
garbage charge: 240 litre
bin (concessional fee for
residential properties with
a specific medical
condition) 2

2: Tenants leasing Council owned facilities under the Council Assets - Leasing and Licensing Policy
will have waste charges levied as listed in the Fees and Charges schedule - Waste charges for
Council tenanted properties.
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